
Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 

No. 

2 
12 
41 
40 
16 
79 

102 
42 
43 
72 
81 
75 
55 

8 
37 

103 
65 

106 
61 

Name 

Alan Oversby 
Richard Ford 
Radley Hughes 
Barry Davidson 
Owen Monaghan 
Ashley Robson 
Wayne Avis 
Steve Moody 
Dale Brew 
Shelley Pike 
Blake Kelly 
Neil Lloyd 
Rhys Callister 
Dan Sayle 
Benjamin Smith 
Thomas Bradshaw* 
Ian Soilleux* 
Dave Brough 
Leon Murphy 

Machine 

400 Kawasaki ZXR 
399 Kawasaki ZXR 
400 Kawasaki ZXR 
400 CBR Honda 
400 Kawasaki ZXR 
400 Kawasaki ZXR 
400 Kawasaki ZXR 
399 Honda CBR 
400 Yamaha FZR 
400 Honda RVF 
399 Honda CBR 
400 Honda RVF 
125  Honda RS125 NF4 
125 Honda 
500  D avies M /sport  H onda  4 
400 Kawasaki 
399 Kawasaki ZXR 
400 Ambler 
400 Kawasaki ZXR 

Laps 

5 
4 
5 
4 
4 
4 
4 
3 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
2 
3 
4 
4 
3 
1 

Best Tm 

2:47.608 
2:53.386 
2:54.911 
2:57.472 
2:57.595 
3:03.157 
3:04.889 
3:05.490 
3:05.917 
3:06.445 
3:07.302 
3:10.609 
3:17.409 
3:19.042 
3:27.323 
3:31.326 
3:32.256 
4:05.884 

Best Speed 

91.284 
88.242 
87.473 
86.211 
86.151 
83.535 
82.752 
82.484 
82.295 
82.062 
81.686 
80.269 
77.504 
76.868 
73.798 
72.400 
72.083 
62.224 

- 

In Lap 

5 
4 
5 
4 
4 
4 
4 
3 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
2 
3 
4 
4 
3 
0 

 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 24/05/2025 15:53:08 

Permit No. ACU 204785 

Clerk of the Course : Giles Olley 

Chief Timekeeper : Kevin Brookes 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Southern 100 MCR Ltd 

The Billown Circuit Pre-TT CLASSIC 
24th May 2025 

Pre-TT Classic [A] 400cc 2nd Session 

Qualifying started at 15:11:55 

Billown Circuit, Isle of Man 4.250 miles 

24/05/2025 15:29 

 2025 BLACKFORD FINANCIAL SERVICES  
PRE-TT CLASSIC RACES


